505649305 08/30/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5696111

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FANG-YANG LIAO	07/09/2019
KAI-CHUAN HSIEH	07/09/2019
YIN-HAO CHANG	07/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELITEGROUP COMPUTER SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 239, SEC. 2, TIDING BLVD., NEIHU DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16556859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3315-1122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=3315-1122-ASSIGN-ASFILED-AUG30-2019#page1.tif source=3315-1122-ASSIGN-ASFILED-AUG30-2019#page2.tif source=3315-1122-ASSIGN-ASFILED-AUG30-2019#page3.tif

PATENT 505649305 REEL: 050223 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT DEED

SMART:					
		ura ,			
	'AIENI RIG	H 12 tetetted to	in this agreement are:		
(Check one)	Clatant Anni	laatiam farthis le		- ACCICNIC	70
		ication for this in	ivention, executed by the	e assignu	K(S) concurrer
with this Assig স্মি ।	Inment IS Patent A	unnlication Seria	I No. <u>16/556,859</u>	filed	8/30/2010
	J.S. Patent N	lo	, issued		<u> </u>
		s. ss ^{pl} essess			's 'e
The P	ATENT RIG	HTS assigned u	nder this agreement are	:	
(Check One)					
EU.	S. Patent rigi	hts only			
☐ wo	orldwide Pate filing date of	ent rights. In th any U.S. Patent	iis case, the assignee sh Application identified at	nall have the pove.	right to claim t
I/WE i	believe that I	/WE am/are the	original inventor(s) of a	claimed inv	ention in the
· #					
a anti	hoveridentifi	u noiteation w	ras mada or authorizad k	w makie	
			ras made or authorized t	er 4.	Vanion mant la
I/WE i ounish able u n	hereby ackno der 18 USC	owledge that any 1001 by fine or	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor	ade in this / e than five (
I/WE i punish able u n	hereby ackno der 18 USC	owledge that any 1001 by fine or	y will false statements m	ade in this / e than five (
I/WE I punishable un The A	hereby ackno der 18 USC .SSIGNOR(S	owledge that any 1001 by fine or i	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are	ade in this / e than five (
IWE I punishable un The A (Full r	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S	owledge that any 1001 by fine or i) referred to in t or first assignor	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) <u>Fang-Yang Liao</u>	ade in this / e than five (5) years, or bo
IWE I punishable un The A (Full r	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S	owledge that any 1001 by fine or i) referred to in t or first assignor	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are	ade in this / e than five (5) years, or bo
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u>	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S name of sole 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or i i) referred to in t or first assignor Tiding Blvd., Ne	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) <u>Fang-Yang Liao</u> ihu District, Taipei City	ade in this / e than five (): Taiwan, R.	5) years, or bo
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S name of sole 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or i i) referred to in t or first assignor Tiding Blvd., Ne	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) <u>Fang-Yang Liao</u> ihu District, Taipei City r, if any) <u>Kai-Chuan Hsi</u> e	ade in this / e than five (): Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u>	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S name of sole 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or i i) referred to in t or first assignor Tiding Blvd., Ne and joint assigno	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) <u>Fang-Yang Liao</u> ihu District, Taipei City	ade in this / e than five (): Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u>	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S name of sole 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or i i) referred to in t or first assignor Tiding Blvd., Ne and joint assigno	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) <u>Fang-Yang Liao</u> ihu District, Taipei City r, if any) <u>Kai-Chuan Hsi</u> e	ade in this / e than five (): Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u>	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S) name of sole 239, Sec. 2, name of seco 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or it i) referred to in t or first assignor, Tiding Blvd., Ne and joint assigno Tiding Blvd., Ne	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) <u>Fang-Yang Liao</u> ihu District, Taipei City r, if any) <u>Kai-Chuan Hsie</u> ihu District, Taipei City	ade in this / e than five (): Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u>	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S) name of sole 239, Sec. 2, name of seco 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or it is referred to in the or first assignor, Tiding Blvd., New Indige Blvd.	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) Fang-Yang Liao ihu District, Taipei City r, if any) <u>Kai-Chuan Hsie</u> ihu District, Taipei City	ade in this / e than five (): Taiwan, R. eh Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u>	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S) name of sole 239, Sec. 2, name of seco 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or it is referred to in the or first assignor, Tiding Blvd., New Tiding Blvd., New Joint assignor, if Tiding Blvd., New Tiding	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) Fang-Yang Liao ihu District, Taipei City r, if any) <u>Kai-Chuan Hsie</u> ihu District, Taipei City f any) <u>Yin-Hao Chang</u>	ade in this / e than five (): Taiwan, R. eh Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u>	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S) name of sole 239, Sec. 2, name of seco 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or it is referred to in the or first assignor, Tiding Blvd., New Indige Blvd.	y will false statements m imprisonment of not mor his agreement is (or are) Fang-Yang Liao ihu District, Taipei City r, if any) <u>Kai-Chuan Hsie</u> ihu District, Taipei City f any) <u>Yin-Hao Chang</u>	ade in this / e than five (): Taiwan, R. eh Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE i punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u>	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S) name of sole 239, Sec. 2, name of seco 239, Sec. 2, name of third 239, Sec. 2,	owledge that any 1001 by fine or in the control of	y will false statements mimprisonment of not more his agreement is (or are his agreement is agreement is agreement in a control of the his agreement in a control of the his agreement is agreement.	ade in this /e than five (): Taiwan, R. Taiwan, R. Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE in punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S) name of sole 239, Sec. 2, name of third 239, Sec. 2, name of third	owledge that any 1001 by fine or it is referred to in the or first assignor, It is referred to in the or first assignor, It is good as good a	y will false statements mimprisonment of not more his agreement is (or are his agreement is any) Kai-Chuan Hsie his District, Taipei City , any) Yin-Hao Chang his District, Taipei City , any)	ade in this /e than five (): Taiwan, R. Taiwan, R. Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE in punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S) name of sole 239, Sec. 2, name of third 239, Sec. 2, name of third	owledge that any 1001 by fine or it is referred to in the or first assignor, It is referred to in the or first assignor, It is good as good a	y will false statements mimprisonment of not more his agreement is (or are his agreement is agreement is agreement in a control of the his agreement in a control of the his agreement is agreement.	ade in this /e than five (): Taiwan, R. Taiwan, R. Taiwan, R.	O.C.
I/WE in punishable un The A (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r (Address <u>) No.</u> (Full r	hereby acknoder 18 USC SSIGNOR(S) name of sole 239, Sec. 2, name of third 239, Sec. 2, name of third	owledge that any 1001 by fine or it is referred to in the or first assignor, It is referred to in the or first assignor, It is good as good a	y will false statements mimprisonment of not more his agreement is (or are his agreement is any) Kai-Chuan Hsie his District, Taipei City , any) Yin-Hao Chang his District, Taipei City , any)	ade in this /e than five (): Taiwan, R. Taiwan, R. Taiwan, R.	O.C.

Page 1 of 3

The sole or t	first ASSIGNEE(S) referre	o to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)	Elitegroup Computer S	vstems Co.,Ltd.	
(Address of Assignee)) <u>No.239, Sec. 2, Tiding B</u>	llvd., Neihu District, Taipei City , Tair	wan, R.O.C.
The sole or first ASSI	GNEE is: (Check One)		
	□an individual		
	□ a partnership		
	a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	9957		
		(State or Country)	
The second A	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) refe	rred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) refe		
(Name of Assignee)			
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee			
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee	<u> </u>		
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee	SSIGNEE is: (Check One		
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) SSIGNEE is: (Check One ∐an individual		
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee	SSIGNEE is: (Check One □an individual □ a partnership		
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee	SSIGNEE is: (Check One □an individual □ a partnership		
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) The sole or second A	SSIGNEE is: (Check One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of OR(S), in consideration of) (State or Country) \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, an acknowledged, have and do hereby	
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) The sole or second A The ASSIGNO and valuable consider following to each ASS	SSIGNEE is: (Check One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of OR(S), in consideration of ation, receipt of which is a	(State or Country) \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, an acknowledged, have and do hereby and assigns:	

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

Forne Jone Ligo 2019/7/9
(Signature of scile or first assignor)

FOI - Churn NSIEN
(Signature of sole or first assignor)

The Jac Chard
(Signature of sole or first assignor)

The Jac Chard
(Signature of sole or first assignor)

(Date)

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.